

o

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6303-6304 OF 2011

M/S HIMACHAL FUTURISTIC COMMUN.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

However, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to
file statement of case.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|

|